District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	nAPP2221355633
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible Party Harvest Four Corners			OGRID 3	373888			
Contact Nan	ne Oakley Ha	ayes			Contact To	elephone 5	505-632-4421
Contact ema	il Oakley.Ha	ayes@harvestmids	stream.com		Incident # (assigned by OCD) nAPP2221355633		
Contact mail	ing address	1755 Arroyo Dr.	Bloomfield, NM	87413			
			Location	n of R	Release S	ource	
Latitude 36.9	57075°		(NAD 83 in a	decimal de	Longitude -	-107.663247° mal places)	
Site Name 32	2-8#2				Site Type	Compressor Sta	ntion
Date Release	Discovered	08/01/2022			API# (if app	plicable)	
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		Cour	nty	1
F	27	32N	8W	San	Juan		
						justification for the	e volumes provided below)
Crude Oi		Volume Release				Volume Reco	, ,
Produced	Water	Volume Release	· · · ·			Volume Reco	, ,
		Is the concentrate produced water	tion of dissolved >10,000 mg/l?	chloride	e in the	Yes N	No
Condensa	ite	Volume Release	ed (bbls)			Volume Reco	overed (bbls)
Natural C	as	Volume Release	ed (Mcf)			Volume Reco	overed (Mcf)
Other (de Wastewater	scribe)	Volume/Weigh 88 bbls	t Released (provi	de units)	Volume/Weig 88 bbls	ght Recovered (provide units)
Cause of Rel This was a w		elease caused by	a tank overflowing	g due to	recent heav	y rainfall events	

Page 2 of 9

Incident ID	NAPP2221355633
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Was this a major	If YES, for what reason(s) does the respons	ible party consider this a major release?
release as defined by	Unauthorized release of a volume, excluding	gases, of 25 barrels or more
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?		
⊠ Yes □ No		
If YES, was immediate no	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To who	m? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
Yes, email notification to	Nelson Velez on 8/1/22.	•
	Initial Res	sponse
The responsible p	party must undertake the following actions immediately	unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury
☐ The source of the rele	ease has been stopped.	
The impacted area ha	as been secured to protect human health and th	ne environment.
Released materials ha	ave been contained via the use of berms or di	kes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.
	ecoverable materials have been removed and	•
<u> </u>	d above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain w	
if all the actions described	a above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain w	.,·
		mediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation forts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
		ease attach all information needed for closure evaluation.
I hereby certify that the info	ormation given above is true and complete to the be	est of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are	required to report and/or file certain release notific	cations and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
		D does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of		sponsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.		
Printed Name: _Oakley H	Hayes	Title:Environmental Specialist
	<i></i>	
Signature:		Date: 8/15/2022
email: Oakley.Haye	es@harvestmidstream.com	Telephone: _505-632-4421
OCD Only		
Received by:Jocely	yn Harimon	Date:08/15/2022

	Page 3 of 9
Incident ID	NAPP2221355633
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

$\frac{>100}{\text{bgs}}$ (ft $\square \text{ Yes } \boxtimes \text{ No}$
Yes No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Yes ⊠ No
ical extents of soil
s.

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of 19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.

Received by OCD: 8/15/2022 7:42:12 AM Form C-141 State of New Mexico Page 4 Oil Conservation Division

	Page 4 of	9
Incident ID	NAPP2221355633	
District RP		
Facility ID		
Application ID		

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release noti public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the C failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a thre addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of and/or regulations.	fications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have at to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
Printed Name: Oakley Hayes	Title: Environmental Specialist
Signature: Oally Hayo_	Date: 8/15/2022
email: Oakley.Hayes@harvestmidstream.com	Telephone: <u>505-632-4421</u>
OCD Only	
Received by:Jocelyn Harimon	Date:08/15/2022

Page 5 of 9

Incident ID	NAPP2221355633
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attach	ment Checklist: Each of the following	ing items must be inc	luded in the closure report.
A scaled site and sar	mpling diagram as described in 19.15.	.29.11 NMAC	
Photographs of the must be notified 2 days		notos of the liner integ	rity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
☐ Laboratory analyses	of final sampling (Note: appropriate	ODC District office n	nust be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)
☐ Description of reme	diation activities		
and regulations all operate may endanger public heal should their operations ha human health or the envir compliance with any othe restore, reclaim, and re-ve	ors are required to report and/or file count or the environment. The acceptance we failed to adequately investigate and comment. In addition, OCD acceptance or federal, state, or local laws and/or re-	ertain release notificate of a C-141 report by d remediate contamine of a C-141 report degulations. The response conditions that exist	ny knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules ions and perform corrective actions for releases which y the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability ation that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, sees not relieve the operator of responsibility for insible party acknowledges they must substantially ted prior to the release or their final land use in ation and re-vegetation are complete.
Printed Name: _Oakley H	fayes	<i>,</i>	Γitle: Environmental Specialist
Signature: Oally Hay	5	Date: 8/15/	2022
email: Oakley.Hayes@	harvestmidstream.com	Telephone:50	5-632-4421
OCD Only			
Received by:Jocel	lyn Harimon	Date:	08/15/2022
remediate contamination to party of compliance with	that poses a threat to groundwater, surf any other federal, state, or local laws	face water, human hea and/or regulations.	I their operations have failed to adequately investigate and lth, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
Closure Approved by:	Nelson Velez Nelson Velez	Date:	09/12/2022
Printed Name:	Nelson Velez	Title:	Environmental Specialist - Adv

From: Oakley Hayes

To: Nelson.Velez@state.nm.us

Subject: Harvest Four Corners, LLC - Release Notification

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Mr. Velez,

Harvest Four Corners, LLC hereby provides notification of two major wastewater releases that occurred on 8/1/2022

- Middle Mesa CDP, estimated 72 bbl release, 36.9078599, -107.561754
- 32-8#2 CDP, estimated 88 bbl release, 36.95707, -107.66326

Due to heavy rainfall, wastewater tanks overflowed into lined secondary containments. No liquids were released outside of the containments. For background, wastewater is rainfall that has mixed with small amounts of contaminants on the engine skids (lube oil, grease, etc.). The mixture is not considered to be toxic. Harvest will be removing the liquids from these containments today. Harvest plans to complete the liner inspections required by 19.15.29.11.A.5.a. on 8/3/2022. If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know. Thanks again for your help this morning.

Regards,

Oakley Hayes

Environmental Specialist Harvest Midstream Company

Office: 505-632-4421 Cell: 970-903-3203



LINER INSPECTION PHOTOGRAPHS

32-8#2

San Juan County, New Mexico Harvest Midstream Company

Photograph 1

View to the southeast of lined containment



Photograph 2

View to the northwest of lined containment



LINER INSPECTION PHOTOGRAPHS

32-8#2

San Juan County, New Mexico Harvest Midstream Company

Photograph 3

View to the north of lined containment



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 133802

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
Harvest Four Corners, LLC	373888
1111 Travis Street	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	133802
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
nvelez	None	9/12/2022